
Organizations to Contact for Assistance 
United States 

Arizona 
 
Jewish Family & Children's 
Services of Southern Arizona 
4301 E. 5th Street 
Tucson, AZ 85711 
Contact:  Raisa Moroz 
Tel       (520) 795-0300 ext. 2214 
Fax      (520) - 795-8206 
Email rmoroz@jfcstucson.org  
 
California 
 
Jewish Federation & Family 
Services 
1 Federation Way, Suite 220,  
Irvine, CA 92603-0174 
Contact: Cally Clein  
Tel (949) 435 - 3460, Ext. 359   
Fax (714) 445 - 4960 
Email  Cally@jffs.org  
www.FamilyServicesOC.org  
 
Jewish Family Service of Los 
Angeles 
12821 Victory Blvd. 
N. Hollywood, CA  91606 
Contact:  Heather Angel 
Tel (818) 769-0560 
Fax (818) 760-8681 
Email hangel-collin@jfsla.org 
 
Jewish Family Service of San 
Diego 
Contact: Lori Panzer (858) 637-
3372 
Margarita Frohlichman (858) 637-
3222 
Tanya Livshits & Hedy Dalin 
Tel   (858) 637-3228 
Fax  (858) 637-3011 
Email hedyd@jfssd.org 
 
Jewish Family and Children’s 
Services of San Francisco, the 
Peninsula, Marin and Sonoma 
Counties 
2150 Post Street 
San Francisco, CA 94115 
Contact:  Brian Brown 
Tel (415) 449-3823 
Fax (415) 449-3813 
Email brianb@jfcs.org 
 
 

Connecticut 
 
Jewish Family Services of Greater 
Hartford 
333 Bloomfield Ave. 
West Hartford, CT  06117 
Contact:  Joan Margolis 
Tel       (860) 236-1927 
Email   jmargolis@jfshartford.org 
 
Denver 
 
Jewish Family Service of Colorado 
3201 S. Tamarac Dr. 
Denver, CO 80231 
Contact: Mirella Schreiber 
Tel       (720) 248-4640 
Fax     (303) 597-7700 
Email 
mschreiber@jewishfamilyservice.org 
 
Florida 
 
Alpert Jewish Family & 
Children's Service  
5841 Corporate Way, Suite 200  
West Palm Beach, FL 33407  
Contact: Elyse Jacobson  
Tel (561) 238-0234  
Fax (561) 684-5366 
Email EJacobson@jfcsonline.com 
  
Goodman JFS of Broward 
100 South Pine Island Road 
Suite 230 
Plantation, FL 33324 
Contact:  Neil Newstein 
Tel 954-370-2140, Ext.209 
Fax 954-916-1252 
Email nnewstein@jfsbroward.org 
 
Gulf Coast Jewish Family Services 
14041 Icot Blvd. 
Clearwater, FL  33760 
Contact:  Debbie Cusick 
Tel (727) 479-1893 
Fax (727) 536-3337  
attn Debbie Cusick 
Email DCusick@gcjfcs.org 
 
 
 
 
 

Jewish Community Services of 
South Florida 
18999 Biscayne Blvd #200 
Aventura, Fl 33180 
Contact: Donna Cutler 
Tel       (305) 933-9820 
Fax      (305) 933-9843 
Email   dcutler@jcsfl.org 
 
Ruth & Norman Rales Jewish 
Family Services, Inc. 
21300 Coleman Blvd. 
Boca Raton, FL  33428 
Contact:  Howard Horowitz 
Tel      (561) 852-3333 
Fax     (561) 852-3332 
Email  HowardH@ralesjfs.org 
 
Georgia 
 
Jewish Family & Career Services 
of Atlanta 
4549 Chamblee Dunwoody Road  
Atlanta, GA 30338 
Contact:  Amy Neuman 
Tel (770) 677-9382  
Fax (770) 677-9400 
Email aneuman@jfcs-atlanta.org 
 
Illinois 
 
Holocaust Community Services 
CJE SeniorLife 
3003 W. Touhy Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60645 
Contact:  (773) 508-1004 
http://www.jcfs.org/holocaust-
survivors 
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Maryland 
 
Jewish Community Services of 
Baltimore 
5750 Park Heights Ave. 
Baltimore, MD 21215 
Contact:  Lisa Shifren 
Tel (443) 451-2256 
Fax (410) 484-3003 
Email  lshifren@jcsbaltimore.org   
 
Jewish Social Service Agency 
6123 Montrose Road 
Rockville, Maryland 20852 
Contact:  Ellen Blalock 
Tel (301) 816-2647 
Fax (301) 770-8741 
Email eblalock@jssa.org  
 
Massachusetts 
 
Jewish Family and Children's 
Service of Greater Boston 
1430 Main Street 
Waltham, MA  02451 
Contact:  Carol Laibson and  
Lora Tarlin 
Tel       (781) 647-5327 
Email   CLaibson@jfcsboston.org 
and LTarlin@jfcsboston.org 
 
Michigan 
 
Jewish Family Service of 
Metropolitan Detroit 
6555 W. Maple Rd 
W. Bloomfield, MI  48322 
Contact:  Resource Center 
Tel (248) 592-2313 
Fax (248) 592-2340 
Email   
resourcecenter@jfsdetroit.org 
 
Minnesota 
 
Jewish Family and Children's 
Service of Minneapolis 
13100 Wayzata Blvd., Suite 400 
Minnetonka, MN  55305 
Contact: Annette Sandler 
Tel       (952) 542-4866 
Email   asandler@jfcsmpls.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Nevada 
 
Jewish Family Service Agency 
4794 S. Eastern Avenue 
Las Vegas, NV 89119 
Contact:  Nora Kraidman 
Tel       (702) 732-0304 ext.110 
Fax      (702) 794-2033 
Email   Norak@jfsalv.org 
 
New Jersey 
 
Jewish Family Service of Central 
New Jersey 
655 Westfield Avenue 
Elizabeth, NJ 07208 
Contact:  Maris Chavenson  
Tel      (908) 352-8375 ext. 227 
Fax     (908) 352-8858  
Email mchavenson@jfscentralnj.org 
 
Jewish Family Service of 
MetroWest New Jersey 
256 Columbia Turnpike, Suite 105 
Florham Park, NJ  07932 
Contact:  Susan Schechter 
Tel (973) 765-9050, ext. 1727 
Fax    (973) 765-0195 
Email sschechter@jfsmetrowest.org 
 
Jewish Family Services of 
Middlesex County  
1600 Perrineville Road, Suite 52 
Monroe Township, NJ 08831 
Contact:  Michele Bernstein,  
Tel (609) 395-7979  
Fax (609) 395-7129   
Email MicheleB@jfsmiddlesex.org  
 
Jewish Family and Children’s 
Services of Greater Mercer 
County   
707 Alexander Road, Suite 102 
Princeton, NJ 08540 
Contact:  Janice Baer, LCSW 
Tel (609) 987-8100 ext. 233 
Fax (609) 987-0574 
Email  Janiceb@jfcsonline.org 
 
Jewish Family Service of 
Somerset, Hunterdon and Warren 
Counties 
150-A West High Street 
Somerville, NJ 08876 
Contact: Elise Prezant 
Tel       (908) 725-7799 X108 
Fax     (908) 725-0284 
Email EPREZANT@jewishfamilysvc.org  
 
 

Jewish Family Service of North 
Jersey 
1 Pike Drive 
Wayne, NJ 07470 
Contact: Alice Blass 
Tel      (973) 595-0111 
Fax      (973) 595-5477  
Email   ablass@jfsnorthjersey.org 
 
New York 
 
Selfhelp Community Services--
Holocaust Survivor Program 
 
Bronx  (718) 239-3177                                              
 
Brooklyn    
Avenue M office  (718) 646-7500  
Kensington office (718) 633-1300                                                                      
  
Manhattan  (212) 971-5475                                                            
 
Nassau County (516) 481-1865 
                                  
Washington Heights (and 
Riverdale)     (212) 781-7200      
  
Queens          (718) 268-1252                                                           
 
Nachas Health & Family Network, 
Inc. 
1310 48th St. 
Brooklyn, NY 11219 
Contact:  Rizy Horowitz 
Tel (718) 436-7373 
Fax (718) 436-3115 
Email Rizy@nachashealth.org 
 
Legal Services New York City – 
Brooklyn Branch 
105 Court Street, 4th Fl. 
Brooklyn, New York 11201 
Contact: Fraidy Nachman 
Tel (347) 592-2122 
Fax (718) 858-1786 
Email fnachman@BB.LS-NYC.org 
 
Guardians of the Sick  
5216 11th Ave. 
Brooklyn, NY  11219 
Contact:  Esther Schlesinger 
Tel (718) 438-2020, ext 7417 
Fax (718) 438-5259 
Email eschlesinger@bicco.org  
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Jewish Community Council of 
Greater Coney Island 
3001 West 37th Street 
Brooklyn, New York 11224 
Contact: Natalie Tendler 
Tel (718) 449-5000 ext 2201 
Fax (347) 962-3646 
Email n.tendler@jccgci.org 
 
JCC of the Greater Five Towns 
207 Grove Ave. 
Cedarhurst, NY 11516 
Contact:  Lisa Barnett 
Tel (516) 569-6733 
Fax (516) 569-6917 
Email lisa.barnett@fivetownsjcc.org 
 
New York Legal Assistance Group 
(NYLAG) 
7 Hanover Square, 7th Floor,  
New York, New York 10004 
Contact:  Laura Davis, Esq. 
Tel (212) 688-0710 
Fax (212)  
Email  ldavis@NYLAG.org 
 
Washington Heights Inwood 
Preservation & Rest. Corp 
Jewish Community Council  
121 Bennett Avenue Suite 11A 
New York, NY 10033 
Contact:  Deborah Hes 
Tel (212) 568-5450 
Fax (212) 928-3059 
Email dhes@jccwhi.com 
 
New Square Community 
Improvement Council, Inc. 
766 N. Main St. 
Spring Valley, NY 10977 
Contact: Trany Silberman 
Tel (845) 354-4100 ext. 2112 
Fax (845) 354-0334 
Email  tranys@nscic.org 
 
Ohio 
 
Jewish Family Service of Cincinnati 
8487 Ridge Road 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45236 
Contact: Gail Ziegler 
Tel (513) 469-1188 
Tel (800) 458-6233 toll free 
Fax (513) 766-3358 
Email  gziegler@jfscinti.org 
 
 
 
 

Jewish Family Service Association 
of Cleveland 
3659 South Green Road, Suite 314 
Beachwood, Ohio 44122 
Contact:  Darius Stubbs 
Tel       (216) 378-3438 
Fax      (216) 916-9154 
Email   dstubbs@jfsa-cleveland.org 
 
Jewish Family Service of 
Columbus 
1070 College Avenue 
Columbus, Ohio  43209 
Contact:  Keila Naparstek  
Tel       (614) 559-0180 
Email  knaparstek@jfscolumbus.org 
 
Oregon 
 
Jewish Family and Child Service 
1130 S.W. Morrison, Suite 316 
Portland, OR  97205-2214 
Contact:  Rita Shmulevsky 
Tel       (503) 226-7079 
Email   ritas@jfcs-portland.org 
 
Pennsylvania 
 
Jewish Family and Children's 
Service of Greater Philadelphia 
7607 Old York Road, Lower Level 
Elkins Park, PA 19027 
Contact:  Emilia Xavier 
Tel (267) 256-2086 
Fax (267) 256-2076 
Email exavier@jfcsphilly.org 
 
Jewish Family & Children's 
Service 
5743 Bartlett Street 
Pittsburgh, PA 15217 
Contact:  Sandra Budd  
Tel (412) 422-7200 
Fax (412) 422-1162 
Email sbudd@jfcspgh.org 
 
Jewish Family Service of 
Northeastern Pennsylvania 
615 Jefferson Avenue, Suite 204 
Scranton, PA 18510 
Contact: Maggy Bushwick 
Tel (570) 344 - 1186, Ext. 204 
Fax (570) 344 - 7641 
Email 
mbushwick@jfsoflackawanna.org  
 
 
 
 
 

Texas 
 
Jewish Family Service of Dallas 
5402 Arapaho Road 
Dallas, TX  75248 
Contact:  Debbie Weiner 
Tel       (972) 437-9950 
Fax      (972) 437-1988 
Email   dweiner@jfsdallas.org 
 
Jewish Family Service of Houston 
4131 South Braeswood 
Houston, TX  77025 
Contact:  Leah Mueller and Ruth 
Sherman 
Tel       (713) 667-9336 
Fax      (713) 667-3619 
Email   lmueller@jfshouston.org 
            rsherman@jfshouston.org 
 
Virginia 
 
Jewish Family Service of 
Tidewater, Inc. 
260 Grayson Road 
Virginia Beach, VA  23462 
Contact:  Alla Gean 
Tel       (757) 321-2222 
Email  agean@jfshamptonroads.org 
 
Washington 
 
Jewish Family Service 
1601 16th Avenue 
Seattle, WA  98122 
Contact:  Adam Halpern 
Tel       (206) 861-3141 
Email   ahalpern@jfsseattle.org 
 
Wisconsin 
 
Jewish Family Services 
1300 N. Jackson St. 
Milwaukee, WI  53202 
Contact:  Michele Cohen (English)  
& Lena Vusiker (Russian) 
Tel       (414) 390-5800 
Email   mcohen@jfsmilw.org 
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